Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10186	37242
1. Name of conveying party(les): Horizon Capital Partners I Limited Partnership Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) etached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Cassignment Cother Security Agreement Cother Termination of intellectual Execution Date. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010, 877 74 /354, 991 76/170, 221 76/163, 300 Additional number(s) and address of receiving party(les) Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Street Address of receiving party(les) Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Street Address of receiving party(les) Name: Christopher J. Rosette 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y
Horizon Capital Partners I Limited Partnership 0-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s)		
Address: Street Address: 11612 Lilburn Fark Road City. St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 63146 City. St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 64140 Coporation-State United Partnership Coporation-State Uni		
Individual(s)	Partnership	
General Partnership Corporation-State Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership City: St. Louis State: Mo Zip: 63146 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Indi	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Chasping of Name Chenge of Name Execution Date: August 31, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosefte Internal Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: II. Zip: 60661 Chasping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Individual(s) clitzenshs Association General Partnership Corporation-State Hisesouri C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation-State	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63146
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Merger Comporting the party collateral & security at Execution Bate. August 31, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) T6/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 T6/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Yes No No No No No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosefte Christopher J. Rosefte Christopher J. Rosefte Christopher J. Rosefte No Chri	☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Intellectual Execution Date: August 31, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Internal Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 Street Address: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Assignment Merger Limited Partnership CC corporation-State Limited Partnership CC corporation-State Limited Partnership CC corporation-State Limited Partnership CC corporation-State Limited Partnership CC corporation-State Missouri Fit sesignment in to donolised in the United States, et cornealic Fit sesignment of donolised in the United States, et cornealic Fit sesignment in the United States, et states. Fit sesignment in the United States,		
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Cher Termination of intellectual Execution Broperty collateral & security agest. August 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 1,232,547 1,466,715 1,680,158 1,774,546 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	
Assignment Change of Name Cother Termination of intellectual Execution Bate—August 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: II. Zip: 60661 Copporation-State Missouri It assignes is not demicised designation is attached: Yes No. (2014) (0esignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) attached Yes No. 2,315,316 2,377,45,46 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: To take best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Termination of intellectual Execution Date: August 31, 2001 Application number(s): A Execution Date: August 31, 2001 A Application number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 1,232,547 1,466,715 1,680,158 1,774,546 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 76/23,192,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Registration No.(s) 1,047,574 1,452,771 77.754 1,466,715 1,680,158 1,774,546 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6	Security Agreement	- corporation state
Execution Date. August 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: Internal Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 1,232,547 1,466,715 1,680,158 1,774,546 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher_JRosette Internal Address:	property collateral & security ag	representative designation is attached: The Yes In No. Coesignations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
76/010,877 74 /354,991 76/170,221 76/163,300 Additional number(s) attached 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached 1,917,223 1,992,681 2,279,994 2,486,397 Additional number(s) attached 1,918 78 No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		_ 1
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1.	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 2,315,316 2,399,337 1,782,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher_J. Rosette		
registrations involved:		
Name: Christopher J. Rosette Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:		registrations involved:
Internal Address: The internal Address	Name: Christopher J. Rosette	440.00
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ł	Enclosed
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St., 40th F1. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		
Street Address:	Vanutia nalua 6 Galaa	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: II. Zip: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	500 W. Madison St., 40th F1.	13-0045
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		1
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. On the property of the original document.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
copy of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
/URistosher J Rosette Christophy Rosette 9/13/01	copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 MIFLLER 00000198 76010877 Managements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

40.00 DP 400.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0168

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by HORIZON CAPITAL PARTNERS I LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party") to SURFACE SYSTEMS, INC., a Missouri corporation, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party is the owner and holder of that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed August 21, 1992, by Assignor in favor of Secured Party (the "1992 Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate its security interest in all "Intellectual Property Collateral" (as defined in the 1992 Security Agreement) and to terminate the collateral assignment to the "Intellectual Property Collateral," both as granted in the 1992 Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Secured Party, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the "Intellectual Property Collateral" granted by the 1992 Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all property encumbered by this lien of the 1992 Security Agreement to the grantor therein, who is forever discharged from the lien of the 1992 Security Agreement affecting any and all "Intellectual Property Collateral".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the 1992 Security Agreement.

This Termination governs only the 1992 Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed this _______ day of August, 2001.

RECORDED: 10/02/2001

HORIZON CAPITAL PARTNERS I LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Horizon Venture Associates, its General

Partner

Bv:

Robert M. Pecrick, General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0169